
Saturday 22 August 2020 May Foxcroft A
Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 1 08:00 1 Destina Ella Syndercombe Ella Syndercombe

2 2 08:08 1 Tia Cassidy Gabriella Gair Gabriella Gair

Prizes: 1st

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 3 08:30 5 Burgerstrots Havanna Leandry Smith Leandry Smith

Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 4 08:46 3 Cornerstone's Victoria Secret Nicolas Du Plooy Anthon Hoek

2 5 08:54 3 Dresden Fortune's Child Ella Syndercombe Ella Syndercombe

Prizes: Class 10 1st 

Class 19 1st, 2nd & 3rd

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 6 09:10 19 Isadora of Monte Cavalo Courtney Pires Courtney Pires

2 7 09:18 19 Mossandi Rock Star Jane Kenyon Jane Kenyon

3 8 09:26 19 Ella’s Park Lauren Courtenay Lauren Courtenay

4 9 09:34 19 Fidertanz Feather Tammy Withers Nicky Whitfield

5 10 09:42 19 Fleur De Lys Claret Marietjie Venter Marietjie Venter

6 11 09:50 10 Li-Juan Mafeking Elizabeth Yates Elizabeth Yates

7 12 09:58 19 Wild Garnet V Trudy Cumberland Alexandra Page

8 79 10:06 19 Dunny Lopke Shaikh Zara Laird

8 13 10:14 19 Pohlands Whistle Down The Wind Jean-Pierre Scholtz Larissa Hills

9 14 10:22 19 Holeshot Dido Annette Francke Annette Francke

10 15 10:30 10 Louis Crusador Maia Nel Maia Nel

11 16 10:38 10 Queen Josephine Caleb Venter Caleb Venter

12 17 10:46 19 Tierra Pequena Maverick Gerti Kusseler Gerti Kusseler

13 18 10:54 10 Lorelock Born Free Kristin  Leeming Natalie Hogg

14 19 11:02 10 Kellow First Love Katarina Stamenic Katarina Stamenic

15 20 11:10 19 GQ Christelle van de Merwe Christelle van de Merwe

Prizes: 1st

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 21 11:26 8 El Connection Odile Kleinhans Odile Kleinhans

2 22 11:34 8 Azanian Giant Caleb Venter Caleb Venter

Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 23 11:42 12 Rivervales’ Parco’s Son Kristin  Leeming Kristin  Leeming

2 24 11:50 12 Saxony Stephanie Marten Stephanie Marten

3 25 11:58 12 Gabi Emma Dicks Emma Dicks

Prizes: None (Ungraded Classes)

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 26 12:14 32 Banners Legacy Odile Kleinhans Odile Kleinhans

2 27 12:22 36 Compton House Flash Dance Trudy Cumberland Alexandra Page

Class 32 & 36 Adult & Junior Prelim 1 

Class 12 Junior Elementary-Medium 1

August Graded Dressage Show

Class 8 Junior Novice 1

Class 5 Pony Rider  Elementary-Medium 1

Class 1 Pony Rider Novice 1

Class 3 Pony Rider Elementary 1

Class 10 & 19 Adult & Junior Elementary 1



Saturday 22 August 2020 May Foxcroft A
Prizes: 1st & 2nd

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 31 13:00 21 Kellow Fürst Prize Nikita Ware Nikita Ware

2 29 13:08 21 Solo Debra Ann Stevenson Debra Ann Stevenson

3 30 13:16 21 Seeis Gantigo Morgan Badenhorst Morgan Badenhorst

4 28 13:24 21 Brandenburg Lord Byron Marie-Christine Skudder Marie-Christine Skudder

5 32 13:32 21 AgbeNoir's Berghof Fahrenheit Rebecca Tait AgbeNoir  Stud

6 33 13:40 21 Kellow Upstart Rebecca Andrews Rebecca Andrews

7 34 13:48 21 Crimson Express Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza

Prizes: Class 17 1st, 2nd & 3rd

Class 38 None (Ungraded Class)

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 35 14:04 17 Callaho Lexus Christelle van de Merwe Christelle van de Merwe

2 36 14:11 38 Dageraad Ektor Marina Combrinck Gerti Kusseler

3 44 14:18 17 Viking Voyage Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza

4 38 14:25 17 Calypso Nikita Ware Lauren Oertli

5 39 14:32 17 Capital Untouchable Michael Pepper Michael Pepper

6 40 14:39 17 KP Japan Rebecca Andrews Rebecca Andrews

7 41 14:46 17 Callaho Benicia Manuela Krog Manuela Krog

8 42 14:53 17 Winkstar Erika Pretorius Erika Pretorius

9 43 15:00 38 Legacy's Bonheur Lisa Agbenafa Legacy Stud

15:07 Break

10 38 15:14 38 AWOL Jennifer Gertzen Jennifer Gertzen

11 45 15:21 17 Justus de jeu Nicolle Van Der Greft Nicolle Van Der Greft

12 46 15:28 17 Capital Dynamic Michael Pepper Michael Pepper

13 47 15:35 17 Pizarroso RJ (HC) Annette Dunbar Annette Dunbar

14 48 15:42 17 Kondos Madiba Tasmin Maher Tasmin Maher

Prizes: 1st & 2nd 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 49 15:56 23 Milmac El Encanto Encantada Claudia Privato Claudia Privato

2 50 16:04 23 AgbeNoir's Float On Lisa Agbenafa AgbeNoir  Stud

3 51 16:12 23 Pinecreek Bolshoi Sandra Kruger Sandra Kruger

4 52 16:20 23 KP Valencia Kate Johns Kate Johns

5 53 16:28 23 Kuda Insurance's Habanera Kerry Byerley Kerry Byerley

Class 21 Adult Elementary-Medium 1

Class 17 & 38 Adult Novice 1 

Class 23 Adult Medium 1 



Saturday 22 August 2020 May Foxcroft B
Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 1 08:08 2 Destina Ella Syndercombe Ella Syndercombe

2 2 08:16 2 Tia Cassidy Gabriella Gair Gabriella Gair

Prizes: 1st

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 3 08:38 6 Burgerstrots Havanna Leandry Smith Leandry Smith

Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 4 08:54 4 Cornerstone's Victoria Secret Nicolas Du Plooy Anthon Hoek

2 5 09:02 4 Dresden Fortune's Child Ella Syndercombe Ella Syndercombe

Prizes: Class 10 1st 

Class 19 1st, 2nd & 3rd

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 6 09:18 20 Isadora of Monte Cavalo Courtney Pires Courtney Pires

2 7 09:26 20 Mossandi Rock Star Jane Kenyon Jane Kenyon

3 8 09:34 20 Ella’s Park Lauren Courtenay Lauren Courtenay

4 9 09:42 20 Fidertanz Feather Tammy Withers Nicky Whitfield

5 10 09:50 20 Fleur De Lys Claret Marietjie Venter Marietjie Venter

6 11 09:58 11 Li-Juan Mafeking Elizabeth Yates Elizabeth Yates

7 12 10:06 20 Wild Garnet V Trudy Cumberland Alexandra Page

8 79 10:14 20 Dunny Lopke Shaikh Zara Laird

9 13 10:22 20 Pohlands Whistle Down The Wind Jean-Pierre Scholtz Larissa Hills

10 14 10:30 20 Holeshot Dido Annette Francke Annette Francke

11 15 10:38 11 Louis Crusador Maia Nel Maia Nel

12 16 10:46 11 Queen Josephine Caleb Venter Caleb Venter

13 17 10:54 20 Tierra Pequena Maverick Gerti Kusseler Gerti Kusseler

14 18 11:02 11 Lorelock Born Free Kristin  Leeming Natalie Hogg

15 19 11:10 11 Kellow First Love Katarina Stamenic Katarina Stamenic

16 20 11:18 20 GQ Christelle van de Merwe Christelle van de Merwe

Prizes: 1st

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 21 11:34 9 El Connection Odile Kleinhans Odile Kleinhans

2 22 11:42 9 Azanian Giant Caleb Venter Caleb Venter

Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 23 11:50 13 Rivervales’ Parco’s Son Kristin  Leeming Kristin  Leeming

2 24 11:58 13 Saxony Stephanie Marten Stephanie Marten

3 25 12:06 13 Gabi Emma Dicks Emma Dicks

Prizes: None (Ungraded Classes)

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 26 12:22 33 Banners Legacy Odile Kleinhans Odile Kleinhans

2 27 12:30 37 Compton House Flash Dance Trudy Cumberland Alexandra Page

Class 13 Junior Elementary-Medium 2

Class 33 & 37 Adult & Junior Prelim 2

Class 9 Junior Novice 2

August Graded Dressage Show

Class 2 Pony Rider Novice 2

Class 6 Pony Rider  Elementary-Medium 2

Class 4 Pony Rider Elementary 2

Class 11 & 20 Adult & Junior Elementary 2



Saturday 22 August 2020 May Foxcroft B
Prizes: 1st & 2nd

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 31 13:08 22 Kellow Fürst Prize Nikita Ware Nikita Ware

2 29 13:16 22 Solo Debra Ann Stevenson Debra Ann Stevenson

3 30 13:24 22 Seeis Gantigo Morgan Badenhorst Morgan Badenhorst

4 28 13:32 22 Brandenburg Lord Byron Marie-Christine Skudder Marie-Christine Skudder

5 32 13:40 22 AgbeNoir's Berghof Fahrenheit Rebecca Tait AgbeNoir  Stud

6 33 13:48 22 Kellow Upstart Rebecca Andrews Rebecca Andrews

7 34 13:56 22 Crimson Express Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza

Prizes: Class 18 1st, 2nd & 3rd

Class 39 None (Ungraded Class)

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 35 14:11 18 Callaho Lexus Christelle van de Merwe Christelle van de Merwe

2 36 14:18 39 Dageraad Ektor Marina Combrinck Gerti Kusseler

3 44 14:25 18 Viking Voyage Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza

4 38 14:32 18 Calypso Nikita Ware Lauren Oertli

5 39 14:39 18 Capital Untouchable Michael Pepper Michael Pepper

6 40 14:46 18 KP Japan Rebecca Andrews Rebecca Andrews

7 41 14:53 18 Callaho Benicia Manuela Krog Manuela Krog

8 42 15:00 18 Winkstar Erika Pretorius Erika Pretorius

9 43 15:07 39 Legacy's Bonheur Lisa Agbenafa Legacy Stud

15:14 Break

10 38 15:21 39 AWOL Jennifer Gertzen Jennifer Gertzen

11 45 15:28 18 Justus de jeu Nicolle Van Der Greft Nicolle Van Der Greft

12 46 15:35 18 Capital Dynamic Michael Pepper Michael Pepper

13 47 15:42 18 Pizarroso RJ (HC) Annette Dunbar Annette Dunbar

14 48 15:49 18 Kondos Madiba Tasmin Maher Tasmin Maher

Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 54 16:04 14 Chevignon Lightning Shot Emma Dicks Emma Dicks

2 55 16:12 14 Rosalie Janina Rexrodt Janina Rexrodt

Class 22 Adult Elementary-Medium 2

Class 18 & 39 Adult Novice 2 

Class 14 Junior Medium 1



Saturday 22 August Peter Minnie
Prizes: 1st 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 56 12:00 27 Caballero Gerti Kusseler Gerti Kusseler

Prizes: 1st

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 57 12:20 26 Callaho For Sure Ingeborg Sanne Ingeborg Sanne

2 58 12:30 26 Finn Jaco Theron Jaco Theron

Prizes: 1st & 2nd

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 59 12:50 25 Midgard Saphyr Shaneen Krzyza Shaneen Krzyza

2 60 13:00 25 TI's Hot Gossip Carl Boonzaaier Ina Kruger

3 64 13:10 25 Brandenburg Lancelot Alexandra Butcher Alexandra Butcher

4 62 13:20 25 Arco 360 Esclavo Fm Candice Hobday Candice Hobday

5 63 13:30 25 Callaho Bendino Ingeborg Sanne Ingeborg Sanne

6 61 13:40 25 T.I. Spartacus Carl Boonzaaier Ina Kruger

Prizes: 1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th 

 No  Bridle No  Time Class  Horse Rider Owner

1 65 14:00 24 TI's Brenda Lee Ina Kruger Ina Kruger

2 66 14:09 24 Arrogante Jennifer Neill Delmon Mining & Civils (Pty)

3 67 14:18 24 Burberry Marisa Cetinich Marisa Cetinich

4 68 14:27 24 Diamond Dream Samantha Foley Samantha Foley

5 69 14:36 24 Donnara Lusin Amy Tolmay Amy Tolmay

6 70 14:45 24 Django Alexandra Butcher Alexandra Butcher

7 71 14:54 24 Addcon El Encanto Tardor V Claudia Privato Claudia Privato

15:03 Break

8 72 15:12 24 TI Sandora Ina Kruger Ina Kruger

9 73 15:21 24 Elastilon Jennifer Neill Delmon Mining & Civils (Pty)

10 74 15:30 24 U.K. Harriet Dicks Harriet Dicks

11 75 15:39 24 KP Up And At 'Em Kate Johns Kate Johns

12 76 15:48 24 Eagles Levi Strauss Bernadette Versfeld Bernadette Versfeld

13 77 15:57 24 Idunn Tammy Withers Jodi Irvine

14 78 16:06 15 Royal Fleur (HC) Amory Smith Amory Smith

August Graded Dressage Show

Class 27 Big Tour FEI Intermediate II 

Class 26 Medium Tour FEI Intermediate A 

Class 25 Small Tour Prix St-Georges 

Class 24 & 15 Adult & Junior Advanced 1



Rider Arrive
Riding 

Time
Class No Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Depart Horse

Ella Syndercombe 07:15 08:00 1 & 2, 3 & 4 08:00 08:08 08:54 09:02 09:24 Destina & Dresden Fortune's Child

Gabriella Gair 07:23 08:08 1 & 2 08:08 08:16 08:38 Tia Cassidy

Leandry Smith 07:45 08:30 5 & 6 08:30 08:38 09:00 Burgerstrots Havanna

Nicolas Du Plooy 08:01 08:46 3 & 4 08:46 08:54 09:16 Cornerstone's Victoria Secret

Courtney Pires 08:25 09:10 19 & 20 09:10 09:18 09:40 Isadora of Monte Cavalo

Jane Kenyon 08:33 09:18 19 & 20 09:18 09:26 09:48 Mossandi Rock Star

Lauren Courtenay 08:41 09:26 19 & 20 09:26 09:34 09:56 Ella’s Park

Tammy Withers 08:49 09:34 19 & 20, 24 09:34 09:42 15:57 16:19 Fidertanz Feather & Idunn

Marietjie Venter 08:57 09:42 19 & 20 09:42 09:50 10:12 Fleur De Lys Claret

Elizabeth Yates 09:05 09:50 10 & 11 09:50 09:58 10:20 Li-Juan Mafeking

Trudy Cumberland 09:13 09:58 19 & 20, 36 & 37 09:58 10:06 12:22 12:30 12:52 Wild Garnet V & Compton House Flash Dance

Lopke Shaikh 09:21 10:06 19 & 20 10:06 10:14 10:36 Dunny

Jean-Pierre Scholtz 09:29 10:14 19 & 20 10:14 10:22 10:44 Pohlands Whistle Down The Wind

Annette Francke 09:37 10:22 19 & 20 10:22 10:30 10:52 Holeshot Dido

Maia Nel 09:45 10:30 10 & 11 10:30 10:38 11:00 Louis Crusador

Caleb Venter 09:53 10:38 10 & 11, 8 & 9 10:38 10:46 11:34 11:42 12:04 Queen Josephine & Azanian Giant

Gerti Kusseler 10:01 10:46 19 & 20, 27 10:46 10:54 12:00 12:22 Tierra Pequena Maverick & Caballero

Kristin  Leeming 10:09 10:54 10 & 11, 12 & 13 10:54 11:02 11:42 11:50 12:12 Lorelock Born Free & Rivervales’ Parco’s Son

Katarina Stamenic 10:17 11:02 10 & 11 11:02 11:10 11:32 Kellow First Love

Christelle van de Merwe 10:25 11:10 19 & 20, 17 & 18 11:10 11:18 14:04 14:11 14:33 GQ & Callaho Lexus

Odile Kleinhans 10:41 11:26 8 & 9, 32 & 33 11:26 11:34 12:14 12:22 12:44 El Connection & Banners Legacy
Stephanie Marten 11:05 11:50 12 & 13 11:50 11:58 12:20 Saxony

Emma Dicks 11:13 11:58 12 & 13, 14 11:58 12:06 16:04 16:26 Gabi & Chevignon Lightning Shot
Harriet Dicks 11:13 15:30 24 15:30 16:26 U.K.

Ingeborg Sanne 11:35 12:20 25 & 26 12:20 13:30 13:52 Callaho Bendino & Callaho For Sure

Jaco Theron 11:45 12:30 26 12:30 12:52 Finn

Shaneen Krzyza 12:05 12:50 21 & 22, 17 & 18, 25 12:50 13:48 13:56 14:18 14:25 14:47 Midgard Saphyr & Crimson Express

Nikita Ware 12:15 13:00 21 & 22, 17 & 18 13:00 13:08 14:25 14:32 14:54 Kellow Fürst Prize & Calypso

Carl Boonzaaier 12:15 13:00 25 13:00 13:40 14:02 T.I. Spartacus & TI's Hot Gossip

Debra Ann Stevenson 12:23 13:08 21 & 22 13:08 13:16 13:38 Solo

Morgan Badenhorst 12:31 13:16 21 & 22 13:16 13:24 13:46 Seeis Gantigo

Candice Hobday 12:35 13:20 25 13:20 13:42 Arco 360 Esclavo Fm
Marie-Christine Skudder 12:39 13:24 21 & 22 13:24 13:32 13:54 Brandenburg Lord Byron

Rebecca Tait 12:47 13:32 21 & 22 13:32 13:40 16:26 AgbeNoir's Berghof Fahrenheit
Lisa Agbenafa 12:47 16:04 23, 38 & 39 15:00 15:07 16:04 16:26 AgbeNoir's Float On & Legacy's Bonheur

Alexandra Butcher 12:25 13:10 24 & 25 13:10 14:45 15:07 Brandenburg Lancelot & Django

Rebecca Andrews 12:55 13:40 17 & 18, 21 & 22 13:40 13:48 14:39 14:46 16:42 Kellow Upstart & KP Japan
Kate Johns 12:55 15:39 23 & 24 15:39 16:20 16:42 KP Up And At 'Em & KP Valencia

KPC August Graded Dressage Show: Saturday 22 August 2020



Ina Kruger 13:15 14:00 24 14:00 15:12 15:34 TI's Brenda Lee & TI Sandora

Jennifer Neill 13:24 14:09 24 14:09 15:21 15:43 Arrogante & Elastilon

Marina Combrinck 13:26 14:11 38 & 39 14:11 14:18 14:40 Dageraad Ektor

Marisa Cetinich 13:33 14:18 24 14:18 14:40 Burberry

Samantha Foley 13:42 14:27 24 14:27 14:49 Diamond Dream

Michael Pepper 13:47 14:32 17 & 18 14:32 14:39 15:28 15:35 15:57 Capital Untouchable & Capital Dynamic

Amy Tolmay 13:51 14:36 24 14:36 14:58 Donnara Lusin

Manuela Krog 14:01 14:46 17 & 18 14:46 14:53 15:15 Callaho Benicia

Erika Pretorius 14:08 14:53 17 & 18 14:53 15:00 15:22 Winkstar

Claudia Privato 14:09 14:54 23 & 24 14:54 15:56 16:18 Milmac El Encanto Encantada & Addcon El Encanto Tardor V

Jennifer Gertzen 14:29 15:14 38 & 39 15:14 15:21 15:43 AWOL

Nicolle Van Der Greft 14:36 15:21 17 & 18 15:21 15:28 15:50 Justus de jeu

Annette Dunbar 14:50 15:35 17 & 18 15:35 15:42 16:04 Pizarroso RJ (HC)

Bernadette Versfeld 14:54 15:39 24 15:39 16:01 Eagles Levi Strauss

Tasmin Maher 14:57 15:42 17 & 18 15:42 15:49 16:11 Kondos Madiba

Amory Smith 15:21 16:06 15 16:06 16:28 Royal Fleur (HC)

Sandra Kruger 15:27 16:12 23 16:12 16:34 Pinecreek Bolshoi

Janina Rexrodt 15:27 16:12 14 16:12 16:34 Rosalie

Kerry Byerley 15:43 16:28 23 16:28 16:50 Kuda Insurance's Habanera


